17 July 2007  07-300r1 SAS-2 Configurable expander table-to-table error handling
 1
To: T10 Technical Committee
From: Rob Elliott, HP (elliott@hp.com)
Date: 17 July 2007
Subject: 07-300r1 SAS-2 Configurable expander table-to-table error handling
Revision history
Revision 0 (29 June 2007) First revision

8
Figure 50 shows an example topology.
Figure 50 — Expander route index order example
Table 3 shows the expander route index order for externally configurable expander device E0 phy 1 in figure
50.
Table 3 — Expander route entries for externally configurable expander device E0 phy 1
Expander
route index Expander route entry contents
Level 1 entries
0 SAS address (e.g., D11) of the device attached to phy 1 of expander device E1
1 SAS address (e.g., D12) of the device attached to phy 2 of expander device E1
... ...
Y - 1 SAS address (e.g., D1Y) of the device attached to phy Y of expander device E1
Level 2 and beyond: no entries
Disabled entries
Externally
configurable
expander
device, F
(128 phys)
Phy 0
Externally configurable
expander device, E0
Expander
device, E1
(Y + 1 phys)
Expander
device, EN
(Z + 1 phys)
Phy 1
Phy 0
Phy 1 .. 127
End
devices,
 DN1...DNZ
(Z devices)
End
devices,
D11...D1Y
(Y devices)
Phy N
(number of
route table
indexes for
each phy of
E0 is ≤ 128)
(N + 1 phys)
(number of
route table
indexes for
each phy of
F is ≤ 128)
17 July 2007  07-300r1 SAS-2 Configurable expander table-to-table error handling
 9